

জেলার কাছের।
এ দেশের অর্থনীতি নিয়ে
বারবারই বাগ্যুদে সরব হয়েছে
শাসক-বিরাোধী যুগধান দুই পক্ষ।
একদিকে যেমন ইউপিএ আমলে
অর্থনীতি নিয়ে বারবার সরব
হতেন মাদী এবং বিজেপি নেতৃত্ব,
তেমনি বর্তমান-সরকারের
অর্থনীতিতেও ইউপিএ আমলের
ছাড়া রয়েছে বলে কটাক্ষ করেন
কংগ্রেস নেতৃত্ব।

ক্যাল সার্ভিসেস লিমিটেড
1989PLC047465
৯৯/৯৯, চবি, বিজয়নগর, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০৭১
৬৫/৬৫/০২৩২/৭৪৭৩ Fax: ০৩৩ ২২২৬ ৪১১০
nedhafsca.com
nedhafsca.com

মাসিক এবং ছয় ও নয় মাসের
লাফলের একক বিবরণ (৬ম সংস্করণ)

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	একক		পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট
	২০১৪	২০১৫				
১	২১০.০৪	১০৬.৫৬	২৪১.৪৮	১০৬.৫৬	২৪১.৪৮	১০৬.৫৬
২	২৭৭.০৩	১৪০.৭৩	৩০০.৩৮	১৪০.৭৩	৩০০.৩৮	১৪০.৭৩
৩	২৭৭.০৩	১৪০.৭৩	৩০০.৩৮	১৪০.৭৩	৩০০.৩৮	১৪০.৭৩

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	একক		পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট
	২০১৪	২০১৫				
১	১২৬.১৩	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬
২	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	একক		পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট
	২০১৪	২০১৫				
১	১২৬.১৩	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬
২	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	একক		পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট
	২০১৪	২০১৫				
১	১২৬.১৩	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬
২	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	একক		পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট
	২০১৪	২০১৫				
১	১২৬.১৩	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬
২	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬

১১) সমস্ত ও মোট

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	একক		পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট
	২০১৪	২০১৫				
১	১২৬.১৩	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬
২	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	একক		পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট	পূর্বের মাসের সমস্ত মোট
	২০১৪	২০১৫				
১	১২৬.১৩	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬	১৪১.৬৮	১০৬.৫৬
২	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬	১০৬.৫৬

আর্থিক ক্যালেন্ডার অনুযায়ী একক ভিত্তিতে তথ্যসমূহ প্রদর্শিত।
পঞ্জিকাভুক্ত সময়ের পূর্বের ও পরের।
ক্রমিক নং ০১২১৪ সমস্ত ও মোট ও
মোট।
কিন্তু বাক্য সংশোধনের প্রয়োজন।
পুনঃমুদ্রিত করা হয়েছে।

BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED

CIN NO.: L51909WB1983PLC036542
Regd. Office : Century Towers, 4th Floor, 45, Shakespares Sarani, Kolkata - 700017
Compliance Officer's Email ID : investor@bengaltea.com
Telefax - 91-33 2283 6416/17 Website: www.bengaltea.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2014

PART - I	Particulars	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		3 months ended 31/12/2014	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2014	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2013	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31/12/2014	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2013	Previous Year ended 31/03/2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
(a)	Net sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	5641	5196	6386	16193	16775	24513
(b)	Other operating income	119	247	212	630	516	743
	Total Income from Operations (net)	5760	5443	6598	16823	19291	25256
2	Expenses						
a.	Cost of Materials consumed	2396	3327	3416	8935	10044	13316
b.	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	12	-	18	26	82	43
c.	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade	774	(937)	150	(762)	(1,144)	(655)
d.	Employee benefits expense	698	768	676	2188	2158	2874
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	288	289	299	661	691	1192
f.	Power & Fuel	687	659	686	2320	2032	2699
g.	Other expenses	751	895	857	2485	2611	3524
	Total Expense	5666	5201	6104	16053	16674	22693
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs & Exceptional items (1-2)	154	242	494	770	2617	2273
4	Other income	72	51	59	458	160	383
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (3+4)	226	293	553	1228	2777	2656
6	Finance Costs	164	210	194	586	672	781
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional items (5-6)	62	83	359	642	2105	1875
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	62	83	359	642	2105	1875
10	Tax expense	(47)	14	139	121	721	622
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	109	69	220	521	1384	1253
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	109	69	220	521	1384	1253
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 Per Share)	901	901	901	901	901	901
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	5343
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
i	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized)	1.21	0.77	2.44	5.78	15.36	13.91
ii	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized)	1.21	0.77	2.44	5.78	15.36	13.91

PART - II

Select Information for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2014

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
	3 months ended 31/12/2014	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2014	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2013	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31/12/2014	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2013	Previous Year ended 31/03/2014
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public Shareholding						
-Number of Shares	2397273	2397273	2397273	2397273	2397273	2397273
-Percentage of Shareholding	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%
2 Promoters and promoter Group Shareholding						
a) Pledged / Encumbered						
-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-encumbered						
-Number of Shares	6608712	6608712	6608712	6608712	6608712	6608712
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%

PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2014	
	(1)	(2)
B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	Nil
Received during the quarter	-	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	-	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	Nil

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed as on 31st December, 2014

PARTICULARS	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
	3 months ended 31/12/2014	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2014	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2013	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31/12/2014	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2013	Previous Year ended 31/03/2014
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Segment Revenue						
(a) Textile Division	4212	4293	5510	13889	16224	21467
(b) Tea Division	1615	1177	1134	3305	3201	4108
(c) Unallocated	5	24	13	87	26	64
Total	5832	5494	6657	17281	19451	25639
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/Income from Operations	5832	5494	6657	17281	19451	25639
2 Segment Results (Profit/(-) Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment)						
(a) Textile Division	(92)	(329)	279	(118)	1345	1483
(b) Tea Division	313	598	251	1259	1406	1125
(c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	221	269	540	1141	2751	2611
Less: (i) Interest	164	210	194	586	672	781
(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net off	-	-	-	-	-	19
(iii) Un-allocable income	(5)	(24)	(13)	(87)	(26)	(64)
Total Profit Before Tax	62	83	359	642	2105	1875
3 Capital Employed						
(a) Textile Division	7837	7278	9172	7837	9172	7802
(b) Tea Division	2209	2470	1881	2209	1881	1737
(c) Unallocated	1335	1184	2152	1335	2152	1399
Total	11381	10932	13205	11381	13205	10938

- Notes :**
- Tea industry being seasonal in nature, the quarterly and year to date results cannot be taken as indicative of the results for the whole year.
 - In accordance with provision of Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company has revised the useful life of its fixed assets. As a consequence of such revision, the Company has during the period reviewed its policy of providing depreciation on all fixed assets on straight line method (previously on some assets written down value method was adopted) w.e.f. 1st April, 2014. As a consequence of such change in the accounting policy, excess depreciation up to 31st March, 2014 amounting to Rs 117 lacs has been included in the other income.
 - Further, due to revision in the useful life of the assets as per Companies Act, 2013, the charge for depreciation is higher by Rs 5 lacs and Rs 20 lacs for the three months and year to date figures for the current period ended 31st December, 2014 respectively and for assets that have completed the useful lives as a consequence of the aforesaid revision, the carrying value as on 1st April, 2014 amounting to Rs 97 lacs (after adjusting deferred tax) has been adjusted with the retained earnings.
 - Other Income for the quarter includes VAT Refund of Rs. Nil, Rs. 119 Lacs for the period ended 31.12.2014
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th February, 2015.
 - Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchange, the Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended 31st December, 2014.
 - The previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

For Bengal Tea & Fabrics Limited
Adarsh Kancina
Managing Director
(DIN No. 00027290)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 7th February, 2015

"ARTHUR LIPPI"
9-02-2015

BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED

CIN NO. L51909WB1993PLC036542
 Regd. Office: Century Towers, 4th Floor, 43, Shaheedpore Sarani, Kolkata - 700017.
 Compliance Officer's Email ID: investor@bengaltea.com
 Telefax - 91-33-2283 6416/17. Website: www.bengaltea.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2014

PART - I	Particulars						₹ (In Lacs)	
	(1) 3 months ended 31/12/2014	(2) Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2014	(3) Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2013	(4) Year to date figures for the current period ended 31/12/2014	(5) Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2013	(6) Previous Year ended 31/03/2014		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1 Income from Operations								
(a) Net sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	5641	5198	6388	16193	18775	24513		
(b) Other operating Income	119	247	212	630	516	743		
Total Income from Operations (net)	5760	5443	6598	16823	19291	25256		
2 Expenses								
a. Cost of Materials consumed	2396	3327	3416	8935	10044	13316		
b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	12	-	18	26	82	43		
c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade	774	(937)	150	(762)	(1,144)	(655)		
d. Employee benefits expense	658	768	676	2188	2158	2874		
e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	268	289	299	861	891	1192		
f. Power & Fuel	687	859	688	2320	2032	2689		
g. Other expenses	751	895	857	2485	2611	3524		
Total Expenses	5606	6201	6104	16053	16674	22893		
3 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	154	242	494	770	2617	2273		
4 Other Income	72	51	59	458	160	383		
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	226	293	553	1228	2777	2656		
6 Finance Costs	164	210	194	586	672	781		
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional items (5-6)	62	83	359	642	2105	1875		
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-		
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	62	83	359	642	2105	1875		
10 Tax expense	(47)	14	139	121	721	622		
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	109	69	220	521	1384	1253		
12 Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-		
13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	109	69	220	521	1384	1253		
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 Per Share)	901	901	901	901	901	901		
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	5343		
16 Earnings Per Share (EPS)								
i) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized)	1.21	0.77	2.44	5.78	15.38	13.91		
ii) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized)	1.21	0.77	2.44	5.78	15.38	13.91		

Select Information for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2014

PART - II	Particulars						₹ (In Lacs)	
	(1) 3 months ended 31/12/2014	(2) Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2014	(3) Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2013	(4) Year to date figures for the current period ended 31/12/2014	(5) Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2013	(6) Previous Year ended 31/03/2014		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1 Public Shareholding								
-Number of Shares	2397273	2397273	2397273	2397273	2397273	2397273		
-Percentage of Shareholding	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%		
2 Promoters and promoter Group Shareholding								
a) Pledged / Encumbered								
-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
b) Non-encumbered								
-Number of Shares	6608712	6608712	6608712	6608712	6608712	6608712		
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%		
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%		
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	3 months ended 31/12/2014							
Pending at the beginning of the quarter						Nil		
Received during the quarter						Nil		
Disposed of during the quarter						Nil		
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter						Nil		

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed as on 31st December, 2014

PART - I	Particulars						₹ (In Lacs)	
	(1) 3 months ended 31/12/2014	(2) Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2014	(3) Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2013	(4) Year to date figures for the current period ended 31/12/2014	(5) Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2013	(6) Previous Year ended 31/03/2014		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1 Segment Revenue								
(a) Textile Division	4212	4293	5510	13869	16224	21467		
(b) Tea Division	1615	1177	1134	3305	3201	4108		
(c) Unallocated	5	24	13	87	26	64		
Total	5832	5494	6657	17281	19451	25639		
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Net sales/Income from Operations	5832	5494	6657	17281	19451	25639		
2 Segment Results (Profit/+) Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment								
(a) Textile Division	(92)	(329)	279	(118)	1345	1483		
(b) Tea Division	313	598	261	1259	1406	1128		
(c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Total	221	269	540	1141	2751	2611		
Less: (i) Interest	164	210	194	586	672	781		
(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net of	-	-	-	-	-	19		
(iii) Un-allocable income	(5)	(24)	(13)	(87)	(26)	(64)		
Total Profit Before Tax	62	83	359	642	2105	1875		
3 Capital Employed								
(a) Textile Division	7837	7278	9172	7837	9172	7802		
(b) Tea Division	2209	2470	1881	2209	1881	1737		
(c) Unallocated	1335	1184	2152	1335	2152	1399		
Total	11381	10932	13205	11381	13205	10938		

- Notes:
- Tea industry being seasonal in nature, the quarterly and year to date results cannot be taken as indicative of the results for the whole year.
 - In accordance with provision of Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company has revised the useful life of its fixed assets. As a consequence of such revision, the Company has during the period reviewed its policy of providing depreciation on all fixed assets on straight line method (previously on some assets written down value method was adopted) w.e.f. 1st April, 2014. As a consequence of such change in the accounting policy, excess depreciation up to 31st March, 2014 amounting to Rs. 117 lacs has been included in the other income.
 - Further, due to revision in the useful life of the assets as per Companies Act, 2013, the charge for depreciation is higher by Rs. 5 lacs and Rs. 20 lacs for the three months and year to date figures for the current period ended 31st December, 2014 respectively and for assets that have completed the useful lives as a consequence of the aforesaid revision, the carrying value as on 1st April, 2014 amounting to Rs. 97 lacs (after adjusting deferred tax) has been adjusted with the retained earnings.
 - Other Income for the quarter includes VAT Refund of Rs. Nil, Rs. 119 Lacs for the period ended 31/12/2014.
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th February, 2015.
 - Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchange, the Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended 31st December, 2014.
 - The previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

For Bengal Tea & Fabrics Limited
 Adarsh Kanoria
 Managing Director
 (DIN No. 00027290)

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 7th February, 2015

on 19.03.2015 at 11 AM under SARFAESI Act 2002

Details of the Immovable property		All that flat in the South East corner on the third floor measuring about: super built up area of 816 square feet (more or less) consisting of two bedrooms, one dining, one kitchen, one toilet and one balcony no. F-3 along with proportionate share of land and common areas and facilities connected herewith under the name and style of "Rupayan Apartment" at premises no. 35A-Deben Sen Road, Kolkata 700109 now known as Tarapur Road, PS Khardah, 24 Parganas North in the name of Sourav Kumar Chattopadhyay and Swapna Chattopadhyay vide deed no. 00572 for the year 2007.	
Name of the Borrower (s)	1. Sri Sourav Kumar Chattopadhyay 2. Smt. Swapna Chattopadhyay		
Name of Mortgagor (s)	1. Sri Sourav Kumar Chattopadhyay 2. Smt. Swapna Chattopadhyay		
Amount of Secured debt	Rs. 9,49,302.00 (Rupees Nine Lac Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Two Only) as on 30.09.2011 plus interest, costs, charges and expenses till the date of realization.		
Reserve Price	Rs.9,45,000/- (Rupees Nine Lac Forty Five Thousand Only)		
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs.94,500/- (Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Only)		
Last Date & time for Submission of Process compliance Form with EMD amount	On 16.03.2015 upto 5:00 P.M. at Allahabad Bank Red Cross Branch, 7 Red Cross Place, Kolkata-1		
Date and time of e-Auction	On 19.03.2015 at 11 A.M. on the platform of the website www.bankauctionwzard.com		
Facilitation Centre (details to be mentioned if charged assets under sale is located in rural area otherwise please delete it)	NA		
For further details and Terms & Conditions, contact:	For downloading further details and Terms & Conditions, please visit: (i) -https://www.allahabadbank.in (ii) -https://tender.gov.in (iii) -Web site Address of our e_Auction Service Provider- http://www.bankauctionwzard.com		
Date : 09.02.2015 Place : Kolkata	Authorized Officer Allahabad Bank		

CHEVIOT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1897PLC001409
 Regd Office : 24, Park Street, Magma House (9th Floor), Kolkata - 700 016
 Phone : (033) 3291-9624/25/28; Fax: (033) 22497269/22172488
 Email : cheviot@cheviote.com ; Website : www.groupecheviot.net

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014

PART - I	Particulars						₹ (In Lakhs)	
	(1) 3 months ended 31/12/2014	(2) Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2014	(3) Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2013	(4) Year to date figures for the current period ended 31/12/2014	(5) Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2013	(6) Previous Year ended 31/03/2014		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1 Income from operations								
a. Net sales / income from operations	5236.85	7225.32	6920.06	17537.55	20895.71	27585.86		
b. Other operating income	73.66	99.07	116.58	262.81	220.59	364.42		
Total Income from operations (net)	5310.51	7324.39	7036.64	17800.36	21116.30	27950.28		
2 Expenses								
a. Cost of materials consumed	3011.50	3282.77	3376.92	9477.31	10513.34	13760.94		
b. Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(711.84)	602.49	(82.98)	(1003.47)	(843.66)	(638.45)		
c. Employee benefits expense	1121.99	1196.27	1368.44	3456.24	4193.31	5421.41		
d. Depreciation and amortisation expense	164.09	159.82	154.80	474.13	417.64	573.04		
e. Other expenses	1352.46	1396.45	1466.86	4163.70	4207.50	5832.77		
Total expenses	4938.20	6637.80	6304.04	16567.91	18488.13	24948.71		
3 Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	372.31	686.59	732.60	1232.45	2628.17	3001.57		
4 Other Income	620.72	315.77	152.11	1176.53	683.73	796.85		
5 Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	993.03	1002.36	884.71	2408.98	3311.90	3798.42		
6 Finance costs	20.80	9.64	20.79	48.38	53.19	74.18		
7 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	972.23	992.72	863.92	2360.60	3258.71	3724.24		
8 Exceptional items - Inirect taxes for earlier years	-	-	-	-	94.87	94.87		
9 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	972.23	992.72	863.92	2360.60	3353.58	3819.11		
10 Tax expense	148.00	229.00	264.10	466.00	996.00	1138.73		
11 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	824.23	763.72	599.82	1914.60	2357.58	2680.38		
12 Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-		
13 Net Profit for the period (11-12)	824.23	763.72	599.82	1914.60	2357.58	2680.38		
14 Paid-up ordinary share capital (Face value - ₹ 10 each)	451.13	451.13	451.13	451.13	451.13	451.13		
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	26064.68		
16 Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10/- each (EPS) in ₹								
i) Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items - not annualised	18.27	16.93	13.30	42.44	52.26	59.42		
ii) Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items - not annualised	18.27	16.93	13.30	42.44	52.26	59.42		

||
||
||